GOVERNMENT OF MAKUENI COUNTY



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

P.O BOX 78 - 90300, MAKUENI

TENDER NOTICE RE~ADVERTISEMENT

Government of Makueni County, Department of Health Services invites tenders for Framework Agreement from eligible Contractors and Suppliers as detailed below:-

S/NO	TENDER NO:	Name	Sub county	Eligible Contractors/Suppliers
1.	GMC/H/T/169/ 2023-2024	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL DRESSING/ NON~ PHARMACEUTICALS	Countywide	OPEN NATIONAL TENDER
2.	GMC/H/T/170/ 2023-2024	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SURGICAL IMPLANTS	Countywide	OPEN NATIONAL TENDER
3.	GMC/H/T/171/ 2023-2024	PROVISION EVENT FACILITATION SERVICES	Countywide	OPEN NATIONAL TENDER
4.	GMC/H/T/172/ 2023-2024	SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LABORATORY REAGENTS	Countywide	OPEN NATIONAL TENDER

Tender documents with detailed specifications and conditions in **soft copies** are obtainable from: <u>www.makueni.go.ke</u> or <u>www.tenders.go.ke</u>. Complete tender documents in plain sealed envelope clearly indicating tender number should be addressed to ;

THE CHIEF OFFICER, GOVERNMENT OF MAKUENI COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES P.O BOX 78-90300 MAKUENI

Documents should be deposited in the tender box located at Makueni County Referral Hospital outside Chief Officer's Office on or before 5th January, 2024 at 10.00 AM. Thereafter tenders will be opened immediately in the presence of the bidders or their representatives, who choose to attend at the Makueni Sub-County MOH conference hall. Late tenders will be rejected

Supply Chain Management Officer For : The Chief Officer, Health Services Makueni County